

Quote

700 Brooker Creek Suite 1000

Oldsmar, FL 34677 Ph: 813-864-8039 Fax: 813-579-2077

www.globalconvergence.com

Quotation # Date 1701-05-23711.V3 January 26, 2017 1701-05-23711

SF# Ref #

24715158

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

Ship To: City of Columbus

O Hall - 2960s for Network Upgrade

From: Garrett Bullock

gbullock@globalconvergence.com

CMSP DART: PP-CMSP-150728-23462

			l	T T		T		
Part Number	Description	Service Duration	Lead Time	Unit List Price	Qty	Disc(%)	Discounted Unit	Extended
							Price	Discounted Price
Equipment:								
WS-C2960XR-24PS-I	Catalyst 2960-XR 24 GigE PoE 370W, 4 x 1G SFP, IP Lite		14	\$5,095.00	2	50%	\$2,547.50	\$5,095.00
CAB-TA-NA	North America AC Type A Power Cable		14	\$0.00	2	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
GLC-ZX-SMD=	1000BASE-ZX SFP transceiver module, SMF, 1550nm, DOM		14	\$3,995.00	18	50%	\$1,997.50	
GLC-LH-SMD=	1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM		14	\$995.00	6	50%	\$497.50	\$2,985.00
WS-C2960XR-48FPS-I	Catalyst 2960-XR 48 GigE PoE 740W, 4 x 1G SFP, IP Lite		14	\$9,695.00	13	50%	\$4,847.50	\$63,017.50
CAB-TA-NA	North America AC Type A Power Cable		14	\$0.00	13	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
Services:								
CON-SNTP-WSC296PS	SNTC-24X7X4 Catalyst 2960-XR 24 GigE PoE 370W,	12	N/A	\$514.00	2	23%	\$395.78	\$791.56
CON-SNTP-WSC296FP	SNTC-24X7X4 Catalyst 2960-XR 48 GigE PoE 740W	12	N/A	\$978.00	13	23%	\$753.06	\$9,789.78

General Terms and conditions (Where Applicable)

- a. "Net 30" Terms ONLY with approved credit
- b. Price does NOT include shipping
- c. This quote valid only for 90 calender days from issuance
- d. Provided pricing is according the City of Columbus Contract FL005447
- e. Shipping timeframe could be up to 30 days or more from PO reciept date due to OEM availability (Where Applicable)

 Product Total:
 \$107,052.50

 Services Total:
 \$10,581.34

 Quote Total
 \$117,633.84